

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Summer 5-1-2004

Senate Bill SB-04SB-1785 Stipend for AASU Advisor

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-04SB-1785 Stipend for AASU Advisor" (2004). *Legislation*. 1833.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1833

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Summer 5-1-2004 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION

NUMBER SB-04SB-1785

1		SB-04SB-1785: Stipend for AASU Advisor		
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;		
4 5 6 7	Whereas:	The Budget and Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government mission which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, and;		
8 9	Whereas:	The African American Student Union is an Agency on Campus benefiting an ethnically diverse student population;		
10 11	Whereas:	With the arrival of a new year and added obligations, the position of AASU advisor has become much more demanding;		
٠,	Whereas:	Other Advisors receive compensation, the same is sought for the Advisor of AASU.;		
13	Whereas:	The cost of the compensation for fiscal year 2004/2005 is; \$3,000.00		
14 15 16 17	Therefore:	Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, that \$3,000.00 from the Special Requests Org 402097 be transferred to Student Life Org 402800 to provide a stipend for the Advisor of the African American Student Union		
		Senate Action Executive Action		
Respectfully Submitted: <u>Budget and Allocations Committee</u> Let it be known that SB-04SB-1785 is hereby				
Introduced by: Pro-Tempore Thomas				
Senate Action: 14:2:1 PASSED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED				
Date: July 1, 2004 Signed, Charles R. Jordan On this July , 2004 Signed, Jerry Watterson				
Signed, Charles R. Jordan Signed, Jerry Watterson				
Charles R. Jordan, Student Senate President Jerry Watterson, Student Body President				



SENATELEGISLATION

NUMBER SB-04SB-1785

1		SB-04SB-1785: Stipend for AASU Advisor		
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;		
4 5 6 7	Whereas:	The Budget and Allocations Committee is a standing committee of the Student Government Senate, responsible for funding only those entities that comply with the Student Government mission which is to represent student concerns in all university wide matters while developing and promoting programs and activities of practical value and interest to students, and;		
8	Whereas:	The African American Student Union is an Agency on Campus benefiting an ethnically diverse student population;		
10 11	Whereas:	With the arrival of a new year and added obligations, the position of AASU advisor has become much more demanding;		
	Whereas:	Other Advisors receive compensation, the same is sought for the Advisor of AASU.;		
13	Whereas:	The cost of the compensation for fiscal year 2004/2005 is; \$3,000.00		
14 15 16 17	Therefore:	Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Government, that \$3,000.00 from the Special Requests Org 402097 be transferred to Student Life Org 402800 to provide a stipend for the Advisor of the African American Student Union		
		Senate Action Executive Action		
Respectfully Submitted: <u>Budget and Allocations Committee</u> Let it be known that SB-04SB-1785 is hereby				
Introduced by: Pro-Tempore Thomas				
Senate Action: 14:2:1 PASSED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED				
Date: July 1, 2004 Signed, Charles R. Jordan on this 9 day of Tuly 2004 Signed, Jerry Watterson				
Sign		harles R. Jordan Signed, Jerry Watterson		
	(Charles R	. Jordan, Student Senate President Jerry Watterson, Student Body President		

7/9-Betty transferd \$3,000 to Tom's account